How to Select and Size Armstrong Drain Traps
For Draining Liquids From Gases Under Pressure
Armstrong liquid drain traps are offered in a wide variety of
sizes and types to meet the most specific requirements. The
most widely used models and sizes utilize bodies, caps and
some operating parts that are mass produced for Armstrong
steam traps. The proven capabilities of these components,
along with volume production economies, enable us to offer you

pressure differential, forged steel must be used when total
pressure in the drain trap exceeds 17 bar.
How to Order Dual Gravity Drain Traps
Specify:
• Drain trap size by number
• Orifice size
• Pipe connections – size and type
• Specific gravity of light liquid
• Weight of water discharge per hour
• Maximum operating pressure
If you are not sure of the drain trap size to use, then specify:
• Specific gravity of light liquid
• Capacity in kg of water per hour with safety factor included
• Working pressure – maximum and minimum
400 000
350 000
300 000
250 000
200 000
150 000
75 000
50 000
25 000
15 000
10 000
5 000
2 500
1 500
1 000
500
250
150
100
50
0,1 0,15 0,2 0,25 0,3 0,7 1,5 2 3,5 7 14 20 35 70 140
100 000
1 7/8
1 5/8
1 1/8
1 1/16
3/4
7/8
11/16
5/8
1/2
9/16
7/16
11/32
9/32
7/32
5/32
1/8
#38
3/8
5/16
1/4
3/16
9/64
7/64
3/32
5/64
1/16
1 17/32
Chart LD-439-1.
Calculated Cold Water Capacity of